
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV  
MEMORIAL 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 
1 – 2 July, 2023 



 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV MEMORIAL 
July 1 – 2, 2023  

Almaty 
 

 

  
 

WR 45.94 Karsten WARHOLM NOR Tokyo 03.08.21 

AR 46.98 Abdrakhman SAMBA QAT Paris 30.06.18 

NR 48.46 Evgeniy MELESHENKO KAZ Pekin 31.08.01 

MR 49.61 Dmitriy KOBLOV KAZ Almaty 25.06.16 

 
 

FINAL PROTOCOL 
ROUND 1 

400mH Men 

Date: 01.07.2023 
Time: 10:00 

Heat 1 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 4 44 Mahdi PIRJAHAN 23.09.99 IRI 53.16Q 

2 5 177 Dmitry KOBLOV 30.11.92 KAZ 53.88Q 

3 6 123 Bogdan IKONNIKOV 26.03.03 KAZ 54.93Q 

4 3 53 Muhammadrizo MIRZOZODA 11.09.04 TJK 55.31q 

 
Heat 2 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 5 54 Hiromu YAMAUCHI 24.08.99 JPN 53.48Q 

2 6 122 Vyacheslav ZEMS 02.05.98 KAZ 53.73Q 

3 7 131 Adil OMARBEKOV 08.01.04 KAZ 53.77Q 

4 4 52 Leonid PRONZHENKO 05.01.00 TJK 55.26q 

5 3 192 Roman DUDAR 20.11.00 KAZ 56.81 

 
 
  



 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV MEMORIAL 
July 1 – 2, 2023  

Almaty 
 

 

WR 47.60 Marita KOCH GDR Canberra 06.10.85 

AR 48.14 Salva Eid NASSER BRN Doha 03.10.19 

NR 50.68 Tatyana ROSLANOVA KAZ Almaty 06.06.04 

MR 50.68 Tatyana ROSLANOVA KAZ Almaty 06.06.04 

 
 

FINAL PROTOCOL 
ROUND 1 

400m Women 

Date: 01.07.2023 
Time: 10:20 

Heat 1 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 4 55 Haruna KUBOYAMA 05.04.96 JPN 54.62Q 

2 3 195 Anna SHUMILO 30.04.04 KAZ 58.11Q 

3 5 235 Aiym KAISANOVA 19.03.02 KAZ 58.71Q 

4 7 59 Renata SON 09.04.03 KGZ 59.74q 

5 6 60 Alymkhan JAMSHYTBEKOVA 22.11.95 KGZ 59.78 

 
Heat 2 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 5 56 Nanako MATSUMOTO 03.09.96 JPN 54.03Q 

2 4 211 Alexandra ZALYUBOVSKAYA 27.09.02 KAZ 55.81Q 

3 3 210 Diana TROFIMENKO 01.02.04 KAZ 57.89Q 

4 6 32 Irina LEVINA 06.07.03 UZB 57.96q 

5 7 46 Diana ABDULLOEVA 04.01.07 TJK 1:02.76 

 

 
 

  



 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV MEMORIAL 
July 1 – 2, 2023  

Almaty 
 

 

WR 43.03 Wayde Van Niekerk RSA Rio de Janeiro 14.08.16 

AR 43.93 Yusif Al MASRAKHI SAU Pekin 23.08.15 

NR 44.94 Mikhail LITVIN KAZ Konya 08.08.22 

MR 45.01 Vitaliy BUTRUM UKR Almaty 25.06.15 

 
FINAL PROTOCOL 

ROUND 1 

400m Men 

Date: 01.07.2023 
Time: 10:34 

Heat 1 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 5 180 Andrey SOKOLOV 21.01.95 KAZ 48.89Q 

2 6 129 Artem DOBROSMYSLOV 05.05.00 KAZ 49.40Q 

3 2 7 Khusniddin BANNAEV 14.02.01 UZB 49.66Q 

4 4 62 Shakhzatbek SADYKZHAN UULU 18.09.97 KGZ 49.90q 

5 3 50 Aleksandr PRONZHENKO 25.11.92 TJK 51.27 

 
7 130 Maxim MIRONOV 18.11.03 KAZ DNS 

 
Heat 2 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 6 181 Elnor MUKHITDINOV 21.01.93 KAZ 48.83Q 

2 5 2 Abbos TOSHTEMIROV 16.09.03 UZB 49.36Q 

3 7 6 Artur KHARISOV 29.05.98 UZB 49.58Q 

4 8 179 Nikita PETYAKHIN 11.01.05 KAZ 49.83q 

5 4 98 Javid MAMMADOV 26.11.94 AZE 50.27 

6 3 63 Maisalbek MUKUMBEK UULU 28.08.98 KGZ 51.87 

7 2 139 Aidyn SYDYKOV 09.06.03 KAZ 54.56 
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WR 10.49 Florence GRIFFITH JOYNER USA Indianapolis 16.07.88 

AR 10.79 Liu HUEMEI CHN Shanghai 18.10.97 
NR 11.09 Olga SAFRONOVA KAZ Almaty 24.05.16 
MR 11.13 Olga SHISHIGINA KAZ Almaty 27.05.01 

 
 

FINAL PROTOCOL 
ROUND 1 

100m  Women 

Date: 01.07.2023 
Time: 11:00 

Heat 1 
Wind: -0.2 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 5 208 Olga SAFRONOVA 05.01.91 KAZ 11.76Q 

2 4 229 Arina MISHEEVA 02.01.02 KAZ 12.11Q 

3 6 232 Margarita NAZARENKO 18.01.02 KAZ 12.17Q 

4 7 215 Dariya GRIDASSOVA 08.01.04 KAZ 12.62q 

5 8 57 Anastasiia BONDARENKO 13.09.04 KGZ 13.24 

6 2 58 Ekaterina PAVLENKO 03.09.03 KGZ 13.28 

 
3 110 Enejan ESEDOVA 14.01.02 TKM DNS 

 
Heat 2 

Wind: 1.4 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 6 45 Farzaneh FASIHI 01.01.93 IRI 11.55Q 

2 5 193 Rima KASHAFUTDINOVA 24.07.95 KAZ 11.87Q 

3 4 209 Kristina YERMOLA 07.02.05 KAZ 12.21Q 

4 3 214 Irina KONICHSHEVA 06.08.07 KAZ 12.27q 

5 8 132 Lola PRONZHENKO 16.03.01 TJK 13.58 

 
7 35 Alsu HABIBULINA 01.01.85 TKM DNS 
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FINAL PROTOCOL 
ROUND 1 

100m  Men 

Date: 01.07.2023 
Time: 11:14 
       Heat 1 
Wind: -0.8 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 3 48 Ildar AKHMADIEV 01.03.00 TJK 10.78Q 

2 6 4 Sulton GAFURJONOV 27.05.04 UZB 10.91Q 

3 7 5 Jakhongirmirzo SOBIRJONOV 26.02.94 UZB 11.19 

4 8 134 Omar SULTANOV 19.05.06 KAZ 11.60 

5 2 163 Ilya MARAMYGIN 22.11.98 KAZ 11.97 

 
4 115 Vitaliy ZEMS 29.03.96 KAZ DQ 

 
5 116 Danil POPOV 16.11.05 KAZ DNS 

 
Heat 2 

Wind: 2.0 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 4 135 Almat TULEBAEV 21.11.00 KAZ 10.62Q 

2 3 1 Sanjar ASHUROV 16.09.97 UZB 10.69Q 

3 2 128 Daniyal OSPAN 23.01.97 KAZ 11.17 

4 7 74 Suttisak SINGKHON 05.10.96 THA 11.26 

 
6 49 Favoris MUZRAPOV 15.11.98 TJK DQ 

 
8 137 Alkham TULEGENOV 03.04.02 KAZ DNS 

 
5 108 Lukman GURBANDURDYYEV 06.11.99 TKM DNS 

 
Heat 3 

Wind: -1.2 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 4 103 Mindia ENDELADZE 24.05.98 GEO 10.41Q 

2 3 3 Khabib SOKHIBNAZAROV 17.04.97 UZB 10.62Q 

3 6 178 Andrey LAVRUSHENKO 01.11.01 KAZ 10.89q 

4 2 17 Jaloliddin KHAMROKULOV 06.05.98 UZB 11.14q 

5 8 138 Jandos KARABAEV 07.10.02 KAZ 11.58 

6 7 136 Odissey VENETIKIDI 07.09.98 KAZ 11.76 

 
5 107 Mirhaydar SAPAROV 16.01.02 TKM DNS 

 

WR 9.58 Usein BOLT JAM Berlin 16.08.09 

AR 9.83 Bingtian SU  CHN Tokyo 01.08.21 

NR 10.08 Vitaliy SAVIN KAZ Almaty 13.08.92 

MR 10.10 Taftian HASSAN IRI Almaty 25.07.15 

https://www.iaaf.org/athletes/pr-of-china/bingtian-su-014171509
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WR 82.98 Anita VLODARCHIK POL Warshava 29.08.16 

AR 77.68 Vang ZHENG CHN Chengdu 29.03.14 

NR 64.78 Diana NUSUPBEKOVA KAZ Almaty 12.06.16 

MR 66.26 Zarina NOSIRJONOVA UZB Almaty 20.06.21 

 
FINAL PROTOCOL 

Hammer Throw Women 

Date: 01.07.2023 
Time: 16:00 

Rank BIB Name DoB Region Best Result 
Result Final 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 241 Anastasia KALOSHINA 14.08.01 KAZ 55.83 X 52.85 53.58 54.32 55.83 X 

2 227 Diana SERIK 03.11.95 KAZ 48.00 44.35 48.00 46.09 X 44.97 X 

3 247 Irina GARBUZNYAK 01.11.06 KAZ 31.82 30.27 X 30.36 31.82 29.52 31.61 
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WR 86.74 Yuriy SEDIYKH USSR Stuttgart 30.08.86 

AR 84.86 Koidzhi MUROFUSHI JPN Praha 29.06.03 

NR 77.60 Vladimir LESOVOY KAZ Almaty 27.06.77 

MR 77.63 Dilshod NAZAROV TJK Almaty 05.06.05 

 
 

FINAL PROTOCOL 

Hammer Throw Men 

Date: 01.07.2023 
Time: 17:00 

Rank BIB Name DoB Region Best Result 
Result Final 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 109 Mergen MAMMEDOV 24.12.90 TKM 70.00 X 64.64 66.22 67.35 68.43 70.00 

2 186 Vadim PUNTUS 25.05.03 KAZ 50.86 42.43 48.24 X 50.86 X X 

3 113 Yevgeniy LABUTOV 17.11.85 KAZ 39.93 X X 37.42 39.93 X X 

 
112 Vyacheslav NEKLYUDOV 01.02.84 KAZ DQ 18.5       

 

  



 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV MEMORIAL 
July 1 – 3, 2023  
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WR 76.80 Gabriele REINSCH GDR Neubranderburg 09.07.88 

AR 71.68 Xiao YANLING CHN Beijing 14.03.92 

NR 68.18 Tatyana LISOVAYA KAZ Almaty 23.09.82 

MR 61.12 Insaebg Subenrat THA Almaty 26.06.16 

 
FINAL PROTOCOL 

Discus Throw Women 

Date: 01.07.2023 
Time: 18:00 

Rank BIB Name DoB Region Best Result 
Result Final 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 77 Subenrat INSAENG 10.02.94 THA 59.67 58.23 X 57.74 59.67 X X 

2 111 Seema PUNIA 27.07.83 IND 57.35 56.48 X X 56.48 57.35 - 

3 224 Karina VASILYEVA 19.01.04 KAZ 47.70 47.70 45.60 X X 43.70 X 

4 39 Yulianna SHCHUKINA 17.09.05 UZB 42.76 38.05 40.18 X 39.31 39.72 42.76 

5 225 Alina VORONTCOVA 26.03.03 KAZ 41.13 40.85 37.60 39.02 X 35.34 41.13 

6 199 Sabina POTAPOVA 10.03.96 KAZ 36.80 36.80 X 35.30 X - - 
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Almaty 
 

 

WR 74.08 Jurgen SCHULT GDR Neubrandenburj 06.06.86 

AR 69.32 Eshan  HADDADI IRI TalliRank 03.06.08 

NR 60.30 Vitaliy ZHUK KAZ Almaty 26.04.75 

MR 62.42 Abbas   SAMIMI IRI Almaty 07.06.08 

 
 

FINAL PROTOCOL 

Discus Throw Men 

Date: 01.07.2023 
Time: 19:00 

Rank BIB Name DoB Region Best Result 
Result Final 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 104 Temuri ABULASHVILI 09.06.98 GEO 59.09 56.51 59.09 X X 55.26 X 

2 166 Yevgeniy MILOVATSKIY 23.03.94 KAZ 54.40 X 52.20 X 54.40 54.37 54.33 

3 21 Rashidbek SODIQOV 13.08.01 UZB 54.00 X 53.00 X X 49.42 54.00 

4 113 Yevgeniy LABUTOV 17.11.85 KAZ 52.92 X 51.56 X X 52.44 52.92 

5 149 Alexandr MAMONTOV 19.06.99 KAZ 52.52 X 49.61 52.52 51.74 50.30 49.07 

6 151 Yegor POLENOV 31.10.85 KAZ 44.90 43.30 44.90 X 44.04 44.21 42.63 

7 150 Konstantin VAZHNIN 26.07.86 KAZ 39.05 X 38.17 X 38.70 X 39.05 

8 173 Tokhtar MYRZAGAZIEV 23.08.04 KAZ 28.60 28.60 X X X X X 

 
74 Suttisak SINGKHON 05.10.96 THA DNS 

      

 
120 Daniil PLOTNIKOV 14.02.01 KAZ DNS 
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WR 7.52 Galina  CHISTYAKOVA URS Leningrad 11.06.88 

AR 7.01 Weili  YAO CHN Jinan 05.06.93 

NR 7.31 Yelena  KOKONOVA KAZ Almaty 12.09.85 

MR 6.78 Yelena  KHLOPOTNOVA KAZ Ukraine 1999 

 
FINAL PROTOCOL 

Long Jump Women 

Date: 01.07.2023 
Time: 19:00 

Rank BIB Name DoB Region Best Result 
Result Final 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 242 Anastasia RYPAKOVA 21.09.04 KAZ 6.14 
5.91 
1.5 

6.14 
0.7 

5.91 
2.0 

- 
6.03 
1.6 

6.03 
1.2 

2 61 Sabina BATADZHIEVA 22.03.02 KGZ 5.85 
5.69 
1.9 

5.46 
0.9 

X 
0.7 

5.85 
0.6 

X 
2.2 

3.95 
0.5 

3 202 Alina CHISTYAKOVA 30.04.05 KAZ 5.82 
5.82 
2.0 

5.65 
0.5 

5.80 
0.7 

5.56 
0.2 

5.66 
1.1 

5.65 
1.1 

4 201 Kristina LUKANYUK 30.10.02 KAZ 5.67 
5.10 
0.3 

5.58 
0.5 

5.67 
0.4 

5.42 
0.7 

5.60 
1.1 

5.38 
1.5 
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WR 6.22 i Armand DUPLANTIS SWE Clermont-Ferrand 25.02.23 

AR 6.00 Ernest John OBIENA PHI Bergen 10.06.23 

NR 5.92 Igor  POTAPOVICH KAZ Stockholm 19.02.98 

MR 5.80 Grigoriy EGOROV KAZ Almaty 23.05.91 

 
 

FINAL PROTOCOL 

Pole Vault Men 

Date: 01.07.2023 
Time: 19:02 
 

Rank BIB Name DoB Region 
Best 

Result 
4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00 5.05 5.10 5.15 5.20 5.25 5.30 5.35 

1 148 
Ivan 
TOVCHENIK 

19.07.99 KAZ 5.20       O - O - O - ХХХ  

2 76 
Patsapong 
AMSAMARNG 

02.10.97 THA 5.20           XО - - ХХХ 

3 119 
Danil 
POLYANSKIY 

17.12.91 KAZ 5.00     O - O - - - XХХ    

 147 
Vladislav 
GARBUZNYAK 

22.08.03 KAZ NM   XXX            

 144 
Maxim 
BALABIN 

08.06.06 KAZ NM XXX              

 145 
Nikita 
SHABALIN 

22.03.06 KAZ NM XXX              

 146 
Artur 
KULTYSHEV 

20.03.04 KAZ DNS               
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Almaty 
 

 

 
WR 10.49 Florence GRIFFITH JOYNER USA Indianapolis 16.07.88 

AR 10.79 Liu HUEMEI CHN Shanghai 18.10.97 
NR 11.09 Olga SAFRONOVA KAZ Almaty 24.05.16 
MR 11.13 Olga SHISHIGINA KAZ Almaty 27.05.01 

 
 

FINAL PROTOCOL 

Final 

100m  Women 

Date: 01.07.2023 
Time: 19:15 
Wind: 0.8 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 4 45 Farzaneh FASIHI 01.01.93 IRI 11.41 

2 5 208 Olga SAFRONOVA 05.01.91 KAZ 11.60 

3 3 193 Rima KASHAFUTDINOVA 24.07.95 KAZ 11.75 

4 6 229 Arina MISHEEVA 02.01.02 KAZ 12.01 

5 2 232 Margarita NAZARENKO 18.01.02 KAZ 12.05 

6 7 209 Kristina YERMOLA 07.02.05 KAZ 12.25 

7 8 214 Irina KONICHSHEVA 06.08.07 KAZ 12.29 

8 1 215 Dariya GRIDASSOVA 08.01.04 KAZ 12.40 
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July 1 – 3, 2023  
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FINAL PROTOCOL 
Final 

100m  Men 

Date: 01.07.2023 
Time: 19:22 
Wind: 0.2       

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 4 103 Mindia ENDELADZE 24.05.98 GEO 10.43 

2 5 135 Almat TULEBAEV 21.11.00 KAZ 10.65 

3 7 1 Sanjar ASHUROV 16.09.97 UZB 10.78 

4 6 3 Khabib SOKHIBNAZAROV 17.04.97 UZB 10.82 

5 3 48 Ildar AKHMADIEV 01.03.00 TJK 10.87 

6 8 178 Andrey LAVRUSHENKO 01.11.01 KAZ 10.93 

7 2 4 Sulton GAFURJONOV 27.05.04 UZB 11.04 

8 1 17 Jaloliddin KHAMROKULOV 06.05.98 UZB 11.36 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

WR 9.58 Usein BOLT JAM Berlin 16.08.09 

AR 9.83 Bingtian SU  CHN Tokyo 01.08.21 

NR 10.08 Vitaliy SAVIN KAZ Almaty 13.08.92 

MR 10.10 Taftian HASSAN IRI Almaty 25.07.15 

https://www.iaaf.org/athletes/pr-of-china/bingtian-su-014171509
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WR 23.37 Ryan CROUSER USA Eugene 18.06.21 

WR 23.56* Ryan CROUSER USA Los Angeles 27.05.23 

AR 21.49 Tajinderpal Singh TOOR IND Patiala 21.06.21 

NR 20.95 Ivan IVANOV ALM Almaty 26.07.19 
MR 20.27 Shahin MEHRDELAN IRI Almaty 19.06.21 

 
FINAL PROTOCOL 

Shot Put 

 
 
 
 

Men 

Date: 01.07.2023 
Time: 19:26 

Rank BIB Name DoB Region Best Result 
Result Final 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 191 Ivan IVANOV 03.01.92 KAZ 19.28 19.06 19.28 18.80 19.23 18.75 X 

2 120 Daniil PLOTNIKOV 14.02.01 KAZ 15.15 X 14.74 14.60 15.15 14.84 14.74 

 
126 Bexultan YELIKBAEV 24.07.04 KAZ DNS 
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WR 3:50.07 Genzebe DIBABA ETH Oslo 17.07.15 

WR 3:49.11* Faith KIPYEGON KEN Firenze 02.06.23 

AR 3:50.46 Yunxia  QU CHN Beijing 11.09.93 

NR 4:10.26 Galina  REZNIKOVA KAZ Moskva 22.06.83 

MR 4:13.21 Kipkirui KAROLINE KEN Almaty 29.06.18 

 
 

FINAL PROTOCOL 

Final 

1500m Women 

Date: 01.07.2023 
Time: 19:30 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 4 236 Carolyn chepkoech KIPKIRUI 26.05.94 KAZ 4:20.86 

2 6 244 Akbayan NURMAMET 01.06.04 KAZ 4:32.28 

3 2 245 Ayana BOLATBEKKYZY 05.11.07 KAZ 4:33.70 

4 3 233 Akbilek KURALBAY 11.07.04 KAZ 4:38.67 

5 5 33 Sabokhat SAMIJONOVA 08.10.02 UZB 4:39.33 

 
1 196 Viktoriya SENKINA 20.03.95 KAZ DNF 
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WR 3:26.00 Hicham EL GUERROUJ MAR Roma 14.07.98 

AR 3:29.14 Rashidi RAMZI BRN Roma 14.07.06 

NR 3:37.54 Vladimir KALSIN KAZ Kiev 24.06.84 

MR 3:44.31 Nursultan KENESHBEKOV KGZ Almaty 19.06.21 

 
 

FINAL PROTOCOL 

Final 

1500m Men 

Date: 01.07.2023 
Time: 19:38 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 12 66 Nursultan KENESHBEKOV 25.03.00 KGZ 3:49.44 

2 11 64 Musulman DZHOLOMANOV 21.06.97 KGZ 3:49.98 

3 5 65 Samat KAZAKBAEV 01.05.97 KGZ 3:53.06 

4 9 172 Rakymzhan KELMANOV 20.04.98 KAZ 3:53.75 

5 10 142 Maxim FROLIVSKIY 04.07.02 KAZ 3:56.92 

6 8 190 Daniyar ORMANGALI 26.09.00 KAZ 3:57.71 

7 6 51 Zuhurshoh NAJMIDDIN 21.09.01 TJK 4:02.95 

8 7 189 Aibol OMAR 15.05.05 KAZ 4:05.15 

9 1 68 Eldiiar KADYROV 05.04.02 KGZ 4:06.44 

10 2 67 Elaman ABYLABEKOV 28.08.01 KGZ 4:07.97 

11 4 176 Davranbek TAYNAZAROV 24.04.03 KAZ 4:10.98 

12 3 143 Nurdaulet MEDEUBAEV 07.07.05 KAZ 4:15.27 
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July 1 – 3, 2023  
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WR 47.60 Marita KOCH GDR Canberra 06.10.85 

AR 48.14 Salva Eid NASSER BRN Doha 03.10.19 

NR 50.68 Tatyana ROSLANOVA KAZ Almaty 06.06.04 

MR 50.68 Tatyana ROSLANOVA KAZ Almaty 06.06.04 

 
 

FINAL PROTOCOL 

Final 

400m Women 

Date: 01.07.2023 
Time: 19:56 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 6 55 Haruna KUBOYAMA 05.04.96 JPN 53.21 

2 5 56 Nanako MATSUMOTO 03.09.96 JPN 53.79 

3 4 211 Alexandra ZALYUBOVSKAYA 27.09.02 KAZ 54.30 

4 7 195 Anna SHUMILO 30.04.04 KAZ 57.48 

5 8 235 Aiym KAISANOVA 19.03.02 KAZ 58.13 

6 2 32 Irina LEVINA 06.07.03 UZB 58.90 

7 1 59 Renata SON 09.04.03 KGZ 1:01.23 

 
3 210 Diana TROFIMENKO 01.02.04 KAZ DQ 16.8 
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July 1 – 3, 2023  

Almaty 
 

 

WR 8.95 Mike POWELL USA Tokyo 30.08.91 

AR 8.48 Mohamed Al-KHUWAILIDI KSA Sotteville 02.07.06 

NR 8.16 Sergey VASILENKO KAZ Almaty 18.06.88 

MR 8.19 Alkit SHARMA IND Almaty 26.06.16 

 
FINAL PROTOCOL 

Long Jump Men 

Date: 01.07.2023 
Time: 20:00 

Rank BIB Name DoB Region Best Result 
Result Final 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 48 Ildar AKHMADIEV 01.03.00 TJK 7.39 
7.39 
0.1 

7.32 
0.1 

X 
0.2 

X 
-1.8 

7.25 
-0.4 

7.22 
-0.7 

2 106 Bachana KHORAVA 15.03.93 GEO 7.34 
5.25 
-1.2 

7.34 
0.2 

5.46 
-0.4 

6.95 
-0.5 

7.03 
-0.2 

7.27 
-0.7 

3 174 Zelimkhan NASSYROV 16.03.03 KAZ 7.30 
7.13 
0.3 

7.03 
-1.0 

X 
-1.3 

7.30 
-0.2 

X 
-1.2 

7.15 
-0.4 

4 74 Suttisak SINGKHON 05.10.96 THA 7.16 
6.86 
0.7 

7.16 
0.5 

6.97 
-0.3 

6.66 
-1.0 

7.10 
-0.7 

7.15 
-0.2 

5 72 Temirlan ALYMKULOV 08.12.00 KGZ 7.10 
6.91 
0.7 

6.79 
-1.0 

6.59 
-0.9 

X 
-0.8 

7.10 
-0.5 

6.91 
0.1 

6 171 Roman ALEKSEEV 02.02.00 KAZ 7.07 
6.60 
-0.2 

6.75 
0.1 

7.04 
-0.8 

6.37 
-2.0 

X 
-0.7 

7.07 
-0.5 

7 73 Timur ISAKOV 13.01.00 KGZ 6.93 
X 
0.1 

6.88 
-0.9 

6.87 
-0.6 

X 
0.2 

6.93 
-0.7 

X 
0.2 

8 154 Rinat KAISAROV 10.01.94 KAZ 6.78 
6.77 
0.1 

- 
4.54 
-0.6 

- - 
6.78 
-0.3 

9 160 Romeo PETROV 21.01.03 KAZ 6.58 
X 
0.1 

6.58 
0.4 

6.58 
-0.9    

10 27 Ikhtiyor AKHMADJONOV 25.03.05 UZB 6.49 6.49 6.38 6.17 
   



 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV MEMORIAL 
July 1 – 3, 2023  

Almaty 
 

 

Rank BIB Name DoB Region Best Result 
Result Final 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

0.5 -1.0 -1.0 

11 121 Dias UTESHOV 29.03.04 KAZ 6.46 
X 
0.1 

6.34 
-0.9 

6.46 
-0.6    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV MEMORIAL 
July 1 – 3, 2023  

Almaty 
 

 

WR 43.03 Wayde Van Niekerk RSA Rio de Janeiro 14.08.16 

AR 43.93 Yusif Al MASRAKHI SAU Pekin 23.08.15 

NR 44.94 Mikhail LITVIN KAZ Konya 08.08.22 

MR 45.01 Vitaliy BUTRUM UKR Almaty 25.06.15 

 
FINAL PROTOCOL 

Final 

400m Men 

Date: 01.07.2023 
Time: 20:03 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 6 180 Andrey SOKOLOV 21.01.95 KAZ 47.05 

2 5 181 Elnor MUKHITDINOV 21.01.93 KAZ 47.51 

3 4 129 Artem DOBROSMYSLOV 05.05.00 KAZ 48.81 

4 7 2 Abbos TOSHTEMIROV 16.09.03 UZB 48.95 

5 3 6 Artur KHARISOV 29.05.98 UZB 49.78 

6 1 62 Shakhzatbek SADYKZHAN UULU 18.09.97 KGZ 49.79 

7 2 179 Nikita PETYAKHIN 11.01.05 KAZ 49.99 

8 8 7 Khusniddin BANNAEV 14.02.01 UZB 50.20 

 

 

 

 
 

  



 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV MEMORIAL 
July 1 – 3, 2023  

Almaty 
 

 

 
WR 2.09 Stefka KOSTADINOVA BUL Roma 30.08.87 

AR 2.00 Nadezhda DUBOVITSKAYA KAZ Almaty 08.07.21 

NR 2.01 Olga TURCHAK KAZ Moskva 07.07.86 

MR 1.96 Nadezhda DUBOVITSKAYA KAZ Almaty 19.06.21 

 
FINAL PROTOCOL 

High Jump Women 

Date: 01.07.2023 
Time: 20:05 

Rank BIB Name DoB Region Best Result 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.84 1.88 

1 239 Elizaveta MATVEEVA 09.12.01 KAZ 1.84 
   

O XO O XXX 

2 240 Nadezhda DUBOVITSKAYA 12.03.98 KAZ 1.80 
    

O XXX 
 

3 197 Arina MALYUGINA 23.02.07 KAZ 1.75 O O O XO XXX 
  

4 36 Alina ARIPOVA 01.12.04 UZB 1.70 
 

O O XXX 
   

5 216 Irina SIZOVA 26.09.05 KAZ 1.65 O O XXX 
    

6 212 Diana GEINTS 14.11.99 KAZ 1.65 XO XXO XXX 
    

 
 

  



 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV MEMORIAL 
July 1 – 3, 2023  

Almaty 
 

 

 
WR 50.68  Sydney MCLAUGHLIN USA Eugene 22.07.22 

AR 53.96 Qing HAN  CHN Pekin 09.09.93 

53.96 Yinglan SONG  CHN Guangzhou 22.11.01 

NR 54.50 Nataliya TORSHINA KAZ Vila di Sant 27.05.00 

MR 55.07 Nataliya TORSHINA KAZ Almaty 2000 

 
 

FINAL PROTOCOL 

Final 

400mH Women 

Date: 01.07.2023 
Time: 20:20 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 5 205 Adelina ZEMS 25.12.98 KAZ 57.81 

2 4 204 Anastasiya TSVIRKUNOVA 09.09.05 KAZ 1:02.69 

3 7 47 Kristina PRONZHENKO 10.12.88 TJK 1:06.39 

 
6 226 Svetlana KUZNETSOVA 29.01.92 KAZ DNS 

 
  

https://www.iaaf.org/athletes/united-states/dalilah-muhammad-014317560
https://www.iaaf.org/athletes/pr-of-china/qing-han-014345604
https://www.iaaf.org/athletes/pr-of-china/yinglan-song-014265308


 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV MEMORIAL 
July 1 – 3, 2023  

Almaty 
 

 

 
WR 45.94 Karsten WARHOLM NOR Tokyo 03.08.21 

AR 46.98 Abdrakhman SAMBA QAT Paris 30.06.18 

NR 48.46 Evgeniy MELESHENKO KAZ Pekin 31.08.01 

MR 49.61 Dmitriy KOBLOV KAZ Almaty 25.06.16 

 
 

FINAL PROTOCOL 

400mH Men 

Date: 01.07.2023 
Time: 20:30 

Final 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 5 54 Hiromu YAMAUCHI 24.08.99 JPN 50.12 

2 4 177 Dmitry KOBLOV 30.11.92 KAZ 50.28 

3 7 122 Vyacheslav ZEMS 02.05.98 KAZ 51.23 

4 8 123 Bogdan IKONNIKOV 26.03.03 KAZ 52.97 

5 3 131 Adil OMARBEKOV 08.01.04 KAZ 53.18 

6 2 52 Leonid PRONZHENKO 05.01.00 TJK 54.96 

7 1 53 Muhammadrizo MIRZOZODA 11.09.04 TJK 55.58 

 
6 44 Mahdi PIRJAHAN 23.09.99 IRI DQ 22.6.1 

 
 

  



 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV MEMORIAL 
July 1 – 3, 2023  

Almaty 
 

 

WR 40.82 USA TEAM London 10.08.12 

AR 42.23 CHN TEAM Shanghai 23.10.97 

NR 42.92 KAZ TEAM Almaty 04.07.16 

MR 43.03 KAZ TEAM Almaty 24.06.17 

 
 

FINAL PROTOCOL 

4х100mR Women 

Date: 01.07.2023 
Time: 20:45 
 

Rank Lane BIB Name Region Results 

 
1 

4 

90 
89 
95 
92 

Xiaojing LIANG 
Yongli WEI 
Guifen HUANG 
Yuting LI 

CHN 43.35 

 
2 

5 

229 
193 
238 
208 

Arina MISHEEVA 
Rima KASHAFUTDINOVA 
Yuliya BASHMANOVA 
Olga SAFRONOVA 

KAZ 45.30 

 
3 

6 

9 
203 
213 
232 

Anastasiya TRIFONOVA 
Anel SHULAKOVA 
Anna DUBINA 
Margarita NAZARENKO 

KAZ-2 47.40 

 
4 

3 

57 
59 
61 
58 

Anastasiia BONDARENKO 
Renata SON 
Sabina BATADZHIEVA 
Ekaterina PAVLENKO 

KGZ 51.76 

 
  



 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV MEMORIAL 
July 1 – 3, 2023  

Almaty 
 

 

WR 36.84 JAMAICA TEAM London 11.08.12 

AR 37.43 JAPAN TEAM Doha 05.10.19 

NR 39.30 KAZAKHSTAN TEAM Sochi 31.05. 88 

MR 38.65 TAILAND TEAM Almaty 25.06.22 

 
 

FINAL PROTOCOL 

4х100mR Men 

Date: 01.07.2023 
Time: 20:55 

Rank Lane BIB Name Region Results 

 
1 

6 

124 
135 
128 
115 

David YEFREMOV 
Almat TULEBAEV 
Daniyal OSPAN 
Vitaliy ZEMS 

KAZ 40.28 

 
2 

7 

133 
178 
129 
127 

Zakhar LEVITSKIY 
Andrey LAVRUSHENKO 
Artem DOBROSMYSLOV 
Damil SUTZHANOV 

KAZ-2 41.56 

 

4 

4 
3 

17 
1 

Sulton GAFURJONOV 
Khabib SOKHIBNAZAROV 
Jaloliddin KHAMROKULOV 
Sanjar ASHUROV 

UZB DQ 24.19 

 

5 

82 
79 
86 
85 

Gaofei SUI 
Zhenye XIE 
Jiapeng CHEN 
Guanfeng CHEN 

CHN DQ 24.7 

 

3 

50 
49 
52 
53 

Aleksandr PRONZHENKO 
Favoris MUZRAPOV 
Leonid PRONZHENKO 
Muhammadrizo MIRZOZODA 

TJK DNF 

 
 

 
  



 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV MEMORIAL 
July 1 – 3, 2023  

Almaty 
 

 

WR 21.34 Florence GRIFFITH  JOYNER USA Seoul 29.09.88 

AR 22.01 Xuemei  LI CHN Shanghai 22.10.97 

NR 22.66 Victoriya ZYABKINA KAZ Almaty 26.06.16 

MR 22.66 Victoriya ZYABKINA KAZ Almaty 26.06.16 

 
 

FINAL PROTOCOL 
Round1 

200m  Women 

Date: 02.07.2023  
Time: 10:20  

Heat 1 
Wind: 0.1 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 5 229 Arina MISHEEVA 02.01.02 KAZ 24.88Q 

2 7 210 Diana TROFIMENKO 01.02.04 KAZ 26.40Q 

3 1 57 Anastasiia BONDARENKO 13.09.04 KGZ 26.89Q 

4 6 46 Diana ABDULLOEVA 04.01.07 TJK 26.91q 

5 4 214 Irina KONICHSHEVA 06.08.07 KAZ DQ 16.8 

 3 208 Olga SAFRONOVA 05.01.91 KAZ DNS 

 2 110 Enejan ESEDOVA 14.01.02 TKM DNS 

Heat 2 
Wind: -0.1 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 4 194 Kristina KONDRASHOVA 28.10.99 KAZ 24.27Q 

2 5 195 Anna SHUMILO 30.04.04 KAZ 25.87Q 

3 6 235 Aiym KAISANOVA 19.03.02 KAZ 26.24Q 

4 7 58 Ekaterina PAVLENKO 03.09.03 KGZ 26.82q 

5 2 132 Lola PRONZHENKO 16.03.01 TJK 28.16 

 3 35 Alsu HABIBULINA 01.01.85 TKM DNS 

 8 215 Dariya GRIDASSOVA 08.01.04 KAZ DNS 

 
 

 
 

  



 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV MEMORIAL 
July 1 – 3, 2023  

Almaty 
 

 

WR 19.19 Usein BOLT JAM Berlin 20.08.09 

AR 19.88 Zhenye XIE  CHN London 21.07.19 

NR 20.34 Vladimir MURAVYOV KAZ Moskva 18.08.84 

MR 20.19 Puripol BOONSON THA Almaty 26.06.22 

 
 

FINAL PROTOCOL 
Round1 

 

200m Men 

Date: 02.07.2023 
Time: 10:34 

Heat 1 
Wind: 2.5 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 3 1 Sanjar ASHUROV 16.09.97 UZB 21.83Q 

2 4 115 Vitaliy ZEMS 29.03.96 KAZ 21.88Q 

3 6 6 Artur KHARISOV 29.05.98 UZB 22.41q 

4 2 178 Andrey LAVRUSHENKO 01.11.01 KAZ 22.80 

5 8 138 Jandos KARABAEV 07.10.02 KAZ 23.97 

 
7 136 Odissey VENETIKIDI 07.09.98 KAZ DNS 

 
5 107 Mirhaydar SAPAROV 16.01.02 TKM DNS 

Heat 2 
Wind: 1.2 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 5 103 Mindia ENDELADZE 24.05.98 GEO 21.04Q 

2 4 127 Damil SUTZHANOV 16.01.95 KAZ 21.75Q 

3 6 50 Aleksandr PRONZHENKO 25.11.92 TJK 22.57 

4 7 62 Shakhzatbek SADYKZHAN UULU 18.09.97 KGZ 23.04 

5 2 8 Jahongir SOBIRJONOV 26.02.94 UZB 23.18 

6 8 141 Mark BOROVKOV 27.01.06 KAZ 24.44 

 
3 135 Almat TULEBAEV 21.11.00 KAZ DNS 

Heat 3 
Wind: 1.2 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 3 3 Khabib SOKHIBNAZAROV 17.04.97 UZB 21.89Q 

2 5 49 Favoris MUZRAPOV 15.11.98 TJK 21.95Q 

3 2 140 Ruslan NIKITIN 21.03.99 KAZ 22.54q 

4 6 2 Abbos TOSHTEMIROV 16.09.03 UZB 22.68 

5 8 134 Omar SULTANOV 19.05.06 KAZ 23.30 

6 1 139 Aidyn SYDYKOV 09.06.03 KAZ 24.36 

 
7 137 Alkham TULEGENOV 03.04.02 KAZ DNS 

 
4 108 Lukman GURBANDURDYYEV 06.11.99 TKM DNS 

https://www.iaaf.org/athletes/pr-of-china/zhenye-xie-014376449


 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV MEMORIAL 
July 1 – 3, 2023  

Almaty 

 

 

WR 98.48 Jan ZELEZNÝ  CZE Jena 25.05.96 

AR 91.36 Cheng Chao-Tsun TPE Taipei 26.08.17 

NR 85.16 Viktor Evsyukov KAZ Karl-Marx-Stadt 21.06.87 

MR 82.66 Sergey VOYNOV UZB Almaty 2000 

 
 

FINAL PROTOCOL 

Javelin Throw Men 

Date: 02.07.2023 
Time:16:00  

Rank BIB Name DoB Region Best Result 
Result Final 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 188 Arthur GAFNER 13.07.98 KAZ 73.80 67.80 71.55 73.80 71.78 70.78 69.90 

2 169 Alexandr LYSSENKO 17.10.01 KAZ 56.30 54.28 56.30 X 53.76 X - 

3 167 Meiirzhan KHOJIMURAT 03.06.04 KAZ 54.84 43.41 50.05 51.85 52.00 54.84 51.00 

4 187 Alexei KHLYSTOV 28.07.03 KAZ 51.45 45.71 X 51.45 48.00 45.12 51.22 

5 168 Yan ZUTAYEV 13.01.04 KAZ 46.83 45.43 46.83 X X - - 

6 152 Zharas KOZHAKHMETOV 12.04.03 KAZ 42.64 39.77 X 41.20 42.64 X X 

 
74 Suttisak SINGKHON 05.10.96 THA DNS       

 
 
  

https://www.iaaf.org/athletes/athlete=3207


 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV MEMORIAL 
July 1 – 3, 2023  

Almaty 

 

 

WR 72.28 Barbora ŠPOTÁKOVÁ  CZE Stuttgart 13.09.08 

AR 67.98 Huihui LYU  CHN Shenyang 02.08.19 

NR 52.76 Varvara Nazarova KAZ Ho Shi Min 04.06.16 

MR 59.90 Oxana Yarygina UZB Almaty 1992 

 
FINAL PROTOCOL 

Javelin Throw Women 

Date: 02.07.2023 
Time: 17:00 

Rank BIB Name DoB Region Best Result 
Result Final 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 101 Varvara NAZAROVA 02.07.97 KAZ 48.63 44.18 42.90 40.90 48.63 46.92 42.96 

2 41 Nargizakhon KUCHKAROVA 27.02.99 UZB 47.80 46.42 X 47.07 X 45.74 47.80 

3 40 Makhliyo TOJALIEVA 06.07.03 UZB 46.42 X 46.42 X 43.30 43.90 X 

4 212 Diana GEINTS 14.11.99 KAZ 39.48 37.64 35.25 34.32 38.00 39.48 X 

5 230 Nadezhda BOGDANOVA 24.04.94 KAZ 35.40 30.87 35.37 32.80 35.40 33.49 34.06 

6 231 Nafise SHADKAM 26.02.06 KAZ 27.00 X X 27.00 X X X 

 
207 Aygerim MANASBAY 30.10.06 KAZ DNS 

      
 
 

 
 

  

https://www.iaaf.org/athletes/athlete=175950
https://www.iaaf.org/athletes/pr-of-china/huihui-lyu-014265696


 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV MEMORIAL 
July 1 – 3, 2023  

Almaty 

 

 

WR 15.74 (i) Yulimar Rojas VEN Beograd 20.03.22 

AR 15.25 Olga RYPAKOVA KAZ Split 04.09.10 

NR 15.25 Olga RYPAKOVA KAZ Split 04.09.10 

MR 14.33 Yelena  PARFFYONOVA UKR Almaty 2008 

 
 FINAL PROTOCOL 

Triple Jump Women 

Date: 02.07.2023 
Time: 19:00 

Rank BIB Name DoB Region Best Result 
Result Final 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 100 Yekaterina SARIYEVA 18.12.95 AZE 13.89 
X 
0.5 

13.30 
0.5 

X 
3.1 

13.89 
1.0 

X 
2.0 

13.40 
2.0 

2 201 Kristina LUKANYUK 30.10.02 KAZ 12.67 
12.16 
1.1 

X 
1.1 

12.67 
0.4 

12.55 
0.6 

12.50 
2.6 

X 
1.9 

3 243 Dilyara KHAYBULLINA 20.05.05 KAZ 12.41 
12.16 
-0.6 

X 
0.3 

12.41 
1.5 

X 
0.8 

12.22 
0.2 

12.33 
1.6 

4 234 Diana TOREKHANOVA 25.09.01 KAZ 12.23 
12.21 
1.7 

12.00 
0.6 

12.07 
0.9 

12.23 
1.9 

X 
0.0 

11.72 
0.9 

 

 
  



 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV MEMORIAL 
July 1 – 3, 2023  

Almaty 

 

 

    
WR 2.45 Javier   SOTOMAYOR CUB Salamanca 27.07.93 

AR 2.43 Mutaz Essa BARSHIM QAT Brukhlles 05.09.14 

NR 2.36 Sergey ZASIMOVICH KAZ Tashkent 05.05.84 

MR 2.25 Yuriy   PAKHLYAEV KAZ Almaty 26.05.97 

 
FINAL PROTOCOL 

High Jump Men 

Date: 02ю.07.2023 
Time: 19:03 

Rank BIB Name DoB Region Best Result 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.04 2.08 2.12 2.16 2.20 

1 75 Tawan KAEODAM 30.09.99 THA 2.20 
    

O O O O O O 

2 19 Vadim CHIKALOV 26.11.03 UZB 2.08 
    

O XO XXO XXX 
  

3 118 Alexandr TIMOSHIN 30.08.99 KAZ 2.04 
   

O O O XXX 
   

4 185 Vladislav BAKHTIN 30.04.01 KAZ 2.04 
    

O XXO XXX 
   

5 184 Akylzhan TOKTAGALIN 24.11.01 KAZ 2.00 
   

O O XXX 
    

5 174 Zelimkhan NASSYROV 16.03.03 KAZ 2.00 
  

O O O XXX 
    

7 165 Egor OLESHKO 17.03.03 KAZ 1.95 
  

O O XXX 
     

8 71 Askar BURJUEV 01.03.06 KGZ 1.90 O O OX XXX 
      

 

 



 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV MEMORIAL 
July 1 – 3, 2023  

Almaty 
 

 

WR 12.12 Tobi AMUSAN NGR Eugene 24.07.22 

AR 12.44 Olga SHISHIGINA KAZ Lutsern 27.06.95 

NR 12.44 Olga SHISHIGINA KAZ Lutsern 27.06.95 

MR 12.63 Olga SHISHIGINA KAZ Almaty 1999 

 
 

FINAL PROTOCOL 

100mH Women 

Date: 02.07.2023 
Time: 19:05 

Final 
Wind: 0.8 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 4 238 Yuliya BASHMANOVA 04.03.95 KAZ 13.69 

2 5 203 Anel SHULAKOVA 21.08.99 KAZ 14.30 

3 3 213 Anna DUBINA 11.09.00 KAZ 14.41 

4 2 202 Alina CHISTYAKOVA 30.04.05 KAZ 14.54 

5 7 209 Kristina YERMOLA 07.02.05 KAZ 14.68 

6 6 232 Margarita NAZARENKO 18.01.02 KAZ 15.02 

 
 

 
  



 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV MEMORIAL 
July 1 – 3, 2023  

Almaty 

 

 

 
WR 5.06 Yelena ISINBAYEVA RUS Zurikh 28.08.09 

AR 4.72 Ling LI CHN Shanghai 18.06.19 

NR 4.20 Olga Lapina KAZ Busan 17.05.14 

MR 4.30 Roslinda Samsu MLS Almaty 2007 

 
 

FINAL PROTOCOL 

Pole Vault Women 

Date: 02.07.2023 
Time: 19:10 

Rank BIB Name DoB Region Best Result 3.20 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 

1 221 Polina IVANOVA 03.12.02 KAZ 3.90  
   

XO O XO XXХ 

2 222 Anastasiya YERMAKOVA 25.06.00 KAZ 3.80      O - XXХ 

3 217 Elmira KABIROVA 28.07.06 KAZ 3.80 O O ХO O  XO XXX  

4 37 Jasmina MANSUROVA 18.01.05 UZB 3.80    ХXO O XXO XXX  

5 220 Anna CHERKASHINA 08.04.08 KAZ 3.70  ХO O O XXO XXX   

6 219 Riza MUKAMETKALI 09.08.06 KAZ 3.50 ХO ХO O ХXX     

7 198 Darya DOSHANOVA 25.11.03 KAZ 3.40 Х ХO ХХХ      

 218 Veronika KULTYSHEVA 28.08.06 KAZ NM ХХХ        

 

 
 
  



 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV MEMORIAL 
July 1 – 3, 2023  

Almaty 

 

 

WR 22.63 Natalya  LISOVSKAYA URS Moskva 07.06.87 

AR 21.76 Li   MEISU CHN Shijiazuang 23.04.88 

NR 19.26 Yelena  ORTINA KAZ Chelyabinsk 10.08.86 

MR 18.35 Yelena  ORTINA KAZ Almaty 14.05.92 

 
FINAL PROTOCOL 

Shot Put Women 

Date: 02.07.2023 
Time: 19:20 

Rank BIB Name DoB Region Best Result 
Result Final 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 200 Nadezhda BARBANOVA 22.05.91 KAZ 14.57 14.32 14.52 14.57 14.39 14.19 14.25 

2 40 Makhliyo TOJALIEVA 06.07.03 UZB 12.54 11.42 11.50 11.25 12.54 11.43 X 

3 224 Karina VASILYEVA 19.01.04 KAZ 12.24 11.80 11.72 12.02 12.24 11.50 11.49 

4 199 Sabina POTAPOVA 10.03.96 KAZ 12.21 11.97 11.69 X 11.68 12.21 X 

5 39 Yulianna SHCHUKINA 17.09.05 UZB 11.69 11.31 10.98 10.65 11.27 11.69 11.41 

6 223 Yekaterina SEREBRENIKOVA 19.11.06 KAZ 11.53 10.87 11.53 11.11 10.92 11.33 X 

7 230 Nadezhda BOGDANOVA 24.04.94 KAZ 11.28 10.76 10.74 11.28 X 11.05 11.07 

 
 



 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV MEMORIAL 
July 1 – 3, 2023  

Almaty 
 

 

WR 12.80 Aries MERRITT USA Bryussel 07.09.12 

AR 12.88 Xiang LIU  CHN Lausanne 11.07.06 

NR 13.49 Igor    KHITRYAKOV KAZ Almaty 05.07.88 

MR 13.50 Askar POHOLLAN IRI Almaty 2012 

 
 

FINAL PROTOCOL 

110mH Men 

Date: 02.07.2023 
Time: 19:25 

Final 
Wind: 1.3 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 4 124 David YEFREMOV 15.01.99 KAZ 13.51 

2 5 125 Yevgeniy PROKUDIN 22.09.00 KAZ 13.92 

3 7 31 Mardonbek SOTIBOLDIEV 19.02.04 UZB 14.95 

4 3 52 Leonid PRONZHENKO 05.01.00 TJK 15.00 

5 6 133 Zakhar LEVITSKIY 27.10.04 KAZ 15.34 

 
2 161 Farhad KUSTAYBAEV 27.01.94 KAZ DNS 

 
  

https://www.iaaf.org/athletes/pr-of-china/xiang-liu-014171882


 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV MEMORIAL 
July 1 – 3, 2023  

Almaty 
 

 

WR 21.34 Florence GRIFFITH  JOYNER USA Seoul 29.09.88 

AR 22.01 Xuemei  LI CHN Shanghai 22.10.97 

NR 22.66 Victoriya ZYABKINA KAZ Almaty 26.06.16 

MR 22.66 Victoriya ZYABKINA KAZ Almaty 26.06.16 

 
 

FINAL PROTOCOL 

200m  Women 

Date: 02.07.2023  
Time: 19:35 
Wind: 1.0 

Final 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 6 194 Kristina KONDRASHOVA 28.10.99 KAZ 24.17 

2 7 229 Arina MISHEEVA 02.01.02 KAZ 24.60 

3 5 195 Anna SHUMILO 30.04.04 KAZ 25.45 

4 3 235 Aiym KAISANOVA 19.03.02 KAZ 25.81 

5 4 210 Diana TROFIMENKO 01.02.04 KAZ 25.86 

6 2 58 Ekaterina PAVLENKO 03.09.03 KGZ 26.58 

7 1 46 Diana ABDULLOEVA 04.01.06 TJK 26.95 

 
8 57 Anastasiia BONDARENKO 13.09.04 KGZ DNS 

 
 

 
 

  



 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV MEMORIAL 
July 1 – 3, 2023  

Almaty 
 

 

WR 19.19 Usein BOLT JAM Berlin 20.08.09 

AR 19.88 Zhenye XIE  CHN London 21.07.19 

NR 20.34 Vladimir MURAVYOV KAZ Moskva 18.08.84 

MR 20.19 Puripol BOONSON THA Almaty 26.06.22 

 
FINAL PROTOCOL 

 

200m Men 

Date: 02.07.2023 
Time: 19:42 
Wind: 0.1 

Final 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 6 103 Mindia ENDELADZE 24.05.98 GEO 20.88 

2 3 115 Vitaliy ZEMS 29.03.96 KAZ 21.10 

3 4 127 Damil SUTZHANOV 16.01.95 KAZ 21.57 

4 5 1 Sanjar ASHUROV 16.09.97 UZB 21.62 

5 7 3 Khabib SOKHIBNAZAROV 17.04.97 UZB 21.78 

6 8 49 Favoris MUZRAPOV 15.11.98 TJK 21.96 

7 1 140 Ruslan NIKITIN 21.03.99 KAZ 22.16 

8 2 6 Artur KHARISOV 29.05.98 UZB 22.46 

 

 
 
 
  

https://www.iaaf.org/athletes/pr-of-china/zhenye-xie-014376449


 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV MEMORIAL 
July 1 – 3, 2023  

Almaty 
 

 

 
 

WR 14:06.62 Letesenbet GIDEY  ETH Valencia 07.10.20 

WR 14:05.20* Faith KIPYEGON KEN Paris 09.06.23 

AR 14:28.09 Jiang BO  CHN Shanghai 23.10.97 

NR 14:45.69 Daisy JEPKEMEI VKO Monteuil 01.06.22 

MR 15:18.75 Caroline KIPKIRUI KEN Almaty 25.06.17 

 
 

FINAL PROTOCOL 

5000m Women 

Date: 02.07.2023 
Time: 20:00 

Final 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 2 237 Daisy JEPKEMEY 13.02.96 KAZ 16:16.06 

2 1 233 Akbilek KURALBAY 11.07.04 KAZ 17:39.21 

3 3 246 Saniya KUDAYBERGEN 01.09.07 KAZ 18:41.50 

 
 
  

https://www.worldathletics.org/athletes/ethiopia/letesenbet-gidey-014654918
https://www.iaaf.org/athletes/pr-of-china/jiang-bo-014266756


 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV MEMORIAL 
July 1 – 3, 2023  

Almaty 

 

 

WR 18.29 Jonathan EDWARDS GDR Gutenberg 07.08.95 

AR 17.59 Li YANXI CHN Jinan 26.10.09 

NR 17.58 Oleg SAKIRKIN KAZ Gorkiy 23.07.89 

MR 17.35 Oleg SAKIRKIN KAZ Almaty 20.05.94 

 
 

FINAL PROTOCOL 

Triple Jump Men 

Date: 01.07.2023 
Time: 20:05 

Rank BIB Name DoB Region Best Result 
Result Final 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 157 Maksim VANYAIKIN 18.10.99 UKR 16.53 
13.68 
0.7 

15.75 
0.6 

15.80 
0.1 

16.53 
0.0 

- 
15.84 
-1.4 

2 159 Evgeniy KISELEV 27.01.99 KAZ 16.18 
X 
0.3 

16.18 
0.9 

14.83 
-0.1 

X 
0.3 

X 
-1.3 

X 
-1.0 

3 29 Ivan DENISOV 22.10.96 UZB 16.09 
16.09 
0.5 

13.73 
0.8 

15.73 
-0.1 

16.07 
-0.2 

15.91 
-1.2 

X 
-1.3 

4 26 Shakhzodbek JURAEV 20.10.00 UZB 15.49 
15.14 
0.8 

15.25 
0.1 

15.43 
0.3 

15.49 
0.1 

15.21 
-1.0 

15.02 
-1.4 

5 99 Jabir ALIYEV 23.09.03 AZE 14.93 
14.55 
0.6 

14.93 
0.3 

14.76 
0.0 

13.89 
0.0 

- 
14.78 
-2.5 

6 27 Ikhtiyor AKHMADJONOV 25.03.05 UZB 14.60 
13.99 
0.4 

14.47 
0.8 

14.18 
0.1 

14.52 
0.0 

14.60 
-0.4 

14.06 
-2.1 

7 153 Petr MEDVEDEV 15.07.02 KAZ 14.42 
14.06 
0.3 

X 
1.0 

X 
0.0 

14.42 
0.1 

X 
-0.5 

X 
-1.1 

8 158 Arsen UMERZHANOV 07.07.04 KAZ 14.33 
X 
0.3 

14.09 
-0.3 

14.33 
0.2 

X 
0.0 

13.99 
0.0 

14.15 
-1.2 

 
105 Lasha GULELAURI 26.05.93 GEO DNS 

      
 

 



 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV MEMORIAL 
July 1 – 3, 2023  

Almaty 
 

 

WR 12:35.36 Joshua Cheptegei UGA Monaco 14.08.2020 

AR 12:51.96 Albert ROP BAHREIN Monako 19.07.13 
NR 13:35.64 Sergey Novolokin KAZ Podolsk 22.08.82 

MR 14:03.25 Alexandr Mikitenko KAZ Almaty 14.05.92 

 
 

FINAL PROTOCOL 

5000m Men 

Date: 02.07.2023 
Time: 20:25 

Final 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 10 183 Shadrak kimutai KOECH 28.12.99 KAZ 14:30.69 

2 8 190 Daniyar ORMANGALI 26.09.00 KAZ 14:44.90 

3 7 15 Khasan MIRSOATOV 09.04.99 UZB 14:47.47 

4 4 172 Rakymzhan KELMANOV 20.04.98 KAZ 14:59.70 

5 9 65 Samat KAZAKBAEV 01.05.97 KGZ 15:19.82 

6 3 67 Elaman ABYLABEKOV 28.08.01 KGZ 15:29.35 

7 2 68 Eldiiar KADYROV 05.04.02 KGZ 15:29.92 

8 6 69 Tilekjan JEKSHENALY UULU 18.05.96 KGZ 15:35.64 

9 5 51 Zuhurshoh NAJMIDDIN 21.09.01 TJK 15:48.05 

 
1 143 Nurdaulet MEDEUBAEV 07.07.05 KAZ DNF 

 
 
  



 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV MEMORIAL 
July 1 – 3, 2023  

Almaty 
 

 

WR 1:53.28 Jarmila KRATOCHVILOVA TCH Munich 26.07.83 

AR 1:55.54 Liu DONG CHN Beijing 09.09.93 

NR 1:56.00 Valentina GERASIMOVA KAZ Kiev 12.06.76 

MR 2:00.18 Margarita MUKASHEVA KAZ Almaty 14.06.13 

 
FINAL PROTOCOL 

800m Women 

Date: 02.07.2023 
Time: 20:40 

Final 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 5 33 Sabokhat SAMIJONOVA 08.10.02 UZB 2:11.48 

2 4 244 Akbayan NURMAMET 01.06.04 KAZ 2:11.75 

3 8 32 Irina LEVINA 06.07.03 UZB 2:12.38 

4 6 196 Viktoriya SENKINA 20.03.95 KAZ 2:12.41 

5 7 245 Ayana BOLATBEKKYZY 05.11.07 KAZ 2:14.64 

6 3 60 Alymkhan JAMSHYTBEKOVA 22.11.95 KGZ 2:19.66 

 
  



 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV MEMORIAL 
July 1 – 3, 2023  

Almaty 
 

 

 
WR 1:40.91 David  RUDISHA KEN London 29.08.12 

AR 1:42.79 Youssef SAAD KAMEL BRN Monako 29.07.08 

NR 1:46.99 Mikhail KOLGANOV KAZ Almaty 05.06.04 

MR 1:46.99 Mikhail KOLGANOV KAZ Almaty 05.06.04 

 
FINAL PROTOCOL 

800m Men 

Date: 02.07.2023 
Time: 20:48  

Final B 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 4 156 Alexandr BEKTASOV 15.12.04 KAZ 1:55.58 

2 5 63 Maisalbek MUKUMBEK UULU 28.08.98 KGZ 1:56.28 

3 2 164 Baurjan REIMBAEV 14.04.01 KAZ 1:58.70 

4 1 179 Nikita PETYAKHIN 11.01.05 KAZ 1:58.82 

5 6 13 Nikolay PETROV 13.01.01 KAZ 2:01.32 

6 3 53 Muhammadrizo MIRZOZODA 11.09.04 TJK 2:04.09 

 
Final A 

Rank Lane BIB Name DoB Region Results 

1 3 175 Abdulaziz ABDUKAUYMOV 02.09.97 KAZ 1:49.58 

2 4 117 Sergey SUKHOV 29.06.00 KAZ 1:50.40 

3 1 10 Javokhirbek SAIDAKHMEDOV 22.03.97 UZB 1:50.41 

4 2 64 Musulman DZHOLOMANOV 21.06.97 KGZ 1:51.25 

5 5 182 Igor KHRUNIN 28.06.02 KAZ 1:55.48 

6 6 189 Aibol OMAR 15.05.05 KAZ 1:58.76 

 



 
 
 

XXXII QOSANOV MEMORIAL 
July 1 – 3, 2023  

Almaty 
 

 

 
WR 3:09.34 USA TEAM Doha 29.09.19 

AR 3:11.82 BRN TEAM Doha 29.09.19 

NR 3:19.52 KAZAKHSTAN TEAM Jakarta 28.08.18 

MR 3:18.94 INDIA TEAM Almaty 26.06.22 

 
 

FINAL PROTOCOL 

4х400m MixedR 
 

Date: 02.07.2023 
Time: 21:12  

NN BIB Name Region Results 

1 

180 
205 
211 
122 

Andrey SOKOLOV 
Adelina ZEMS 
Alexandra ZALYUBOVSKAYA 
Vyacheslav ZEMS 

KAZ 3:25.66 

2 

181 
195 
210 
177 

Elnor MUKHITDINOV 
Anna SHUMILO 
Diana TROFIMENKO 
Dmitry KOBLOV 

KAZ-2 3:32.55 

3 

59 
66 
60 
62 

Renata SON 
Nursultan KENESHBEKOV 
Alymkhan JAMSHYTBEKOVA 
Shakhzatbek SADYKZHAN UULU 

KGZ 3:40.22 

4 

53 
46 
47 
50 

Muhammadrizo MIRZOZODA 
Diana ABDULLOEVA 
Kristina PRONZHENKO 
Aleksandr PRONZHENKO 

TJK 3:49.66 

 

33 
6 

32 
2 

Sabokhat SAMIJONOVA 
Artur KHARISOV 
Irina LEVINA 
Abbos TOSHTEMIROV 

UZB DQ17.3.2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


